Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014ES06RDRP002 - 9.1Implementation Year - 2021 Table 1.1- Page 17 of 18

Last Refresh 08/04/2022

Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2021   -
31/03/2021

01/04/2021   -
30/06/2021

01/07/2021   -
15/10/2021

16/10/2021   -
31/12/2021

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014ES06RDRP002 - 9.1Implementation Year - 2021 Table 1.1- Page 18 of 18

Last Refresh 08/04/2022

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2021Q1 to 2021Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 1,145,646.49 916,517.19 916,517.19
M02 - Advisory services 1,093,721.42 579,672.35 579,672.35
M03 - Quality schemes 541,680.05 391,981.96 -1,017.69 390,964.27
M04 - Physical Investment 25,541,785.32 13,537,146.22 -297,781.42 13,239,364.80
M06 - Farm and business development 10,084,205.00 8,067,364.00 -110,370.06 9,120.00 7,966,113.94
M07 - Basic services 1,751,285.08 928,181.09 928,181.09
M08 - Forest 15,482,070.51 8,536,810.95 -240.30 8,536,570.65
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 12,812,866.19 9,609,649.65 -40,294.81 -1,681.23 9,567,673.61
M11 - Organic Farming 3,013,241.35 2,628,931.73 -463.23 2,628,468.50
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 225,602.11 169,201.59 169,201.59
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 10,298,419.26 7,723,814.45 -3,809.06 7,720,005.39
M15 - Forest-environment 33,884.39 25,413.29 25,413.29
M16 - Cooperation 3,157,919.64 2,526,335.71 2,526,335.71
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 11,879,158.45 9,503,326.75 -24,387.94 -3,449.30 9,475,489.51
M20 - TA 445,693.91 236,217.77 236,217.77
M113 - Early retirement 25,544.64 13,538.66 13,538.66
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00

All Measures 97,532,723.81 65,394,103.36 -478,364.51 3,989.47 64,919,728.32

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP002 - 9.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 08/04/2022

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP002 - 9.1Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 08/04/2022

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2021Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 6,209,000.93 4,967,200.75 -432.83 0.00 4,966,767.92
M02 - Advisory services 3,634,318.74 1,926,188.93 1,926,188.93
M03 - Quality schemes 3,608,660.38 2,017,481.53 -7,110.57 0.00 2,010,370.96
M04 - Physical Investment 174,059,939.27 92,251,767.84 -394,075.12 0.00 91,857,692.72
M06 - Farm and business development 71,606,691.38 57,283,855.86 -375,933.88 9,120.00 56,917,041.98
M07 - Basic services 11,076,855.55 5,870,733.44 0.00 0.00 5,870,733.44
M08 - Forest 75,234,878.69 41,684,794.97 -565.33 0.00 41,684,229.64
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 79,567,432.48 59,675,574.40 -386,857.43 -1,708.61 59,287,008.36
M11 - Organic Farming 16,831,236.59 12,992,428.18 -30,249.63 -260.02 12,961,918.53
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 918,401.49 688,801.12 0.00 0.00 688,801.12
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 72,338,306.41 54,253,729.85 -208,825.48 0.00 54,044,904.37
M15 - Forest-environment 345,453.06 259,089.80 259,089.80
M16 - Cooperation 15,398,385.84 12,318,708.66 -46,815.68 0.00 12,271,892.98
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 60,322,183.95 48,257,747.14 -52,201.47 -3,449.30 48,202,096.37
M20 - TA 4,955,887.96 2,626,620.59 0.00 0.00 2,626,620.59
M113 - Early retirement 1,518,651.09 804,885.07 0.00 0.00 804,885.07
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
All Measures 597,626,283.81 397,879,608.13 -1,503,067.42 3,702.07 396,380,242.78

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP002 - 9.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 08/04/2022

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2021) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 6,106,941.06
M02 2,768,756.00
M03 5,167,404.37
M04 219,232,883.16
M06 85,757,893.30
M07 7,614,012.41
M08 58,271,260.71
M10 74,354,133.59
M11 20,248,564.71
M12 951,202.04
M13 68,643,526.47
M15 422,042.44
M16 18,522,870.73
M19 68,215,543.00
M20 5,374,562.00
M113 806,123.01
M131 0.00